UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by and after recording should be returned to: Justin Newman Field and Goldberg, LLC 10 South LaSalle Street Suite 2910



Doc#: 0906531067 Fee: \$46.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/06/2009 11:41 AM Pg: 1 of 4

CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGMENT ORDER

PARCEL 1:

Chicago, IL 60603

Defendants' Names

Michael N. Schwartz and Scott Y. Schiller

Defendants' Address:

2133 West Crystal Street

Chicago, IL 60622

Legal Description:

Lot 13 in Block 3 in the Subdivision of het part of Lot 13 in the Assessor's Division of the unsubdivided lands in the Northeast 1/4 and East ½ of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying West of Hoyne Street in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No.: 17-06-128-010-0000

PARCEL 2:

Defendants' Names:

Michael N. Schwartz and Scott Y. Schiller

Defendants' Address:

2031 West Pierce Avenue, Unit 1C & PU

Chicago, IL 60622

Legal Description:

Unit 1C and Parking Space PU-6 in the 2031 West Pierce Street Condominium as delineated on a survey; which survey is attached as Exhibit D to the Declaration of Condominium recorded May 9, 2002 as Document Number 0020531944 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Nos.:

17-06-107-043-1003

17-06-107-043-1014

0906531067 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

PARCEL 3:

Defendant's Name:

Michael N. Schwartz

Defendant's Address:

1618 North Hermitage Avenue

Chicago, IL 60622

Legal Description:

Lot 50 and the North ½ of Lot 49 in Fitch's Resubdivision of Block 26 in Sheffield's Addition to Chicago in Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Control of Country Clerk's Office

Permanent Index No.: 14-31-428-037-0000

0906531067 Page: 3 of 4

2009 L 050215

V. The 2040 West Belmont L.L.C.; et. al. (Rev. 4/3/03) CCG 0010 B

CONFESSION

The 2040 West	Belmont L.L.C.,			
Defendant, Michael N. Sch	wartz and Scott Y, Schiller	Yeardin NY		
attorney, waives service of process a	and confesses that there is due from de	, by Justin Newman		_ his/he
Principal \$ <u>543,746.24</u>	Less rebate Zero Dollars	Balance	\$ 543,746.24	
,			\$ 38,266.76	
		Attorney's fee		
		Total	\$ 582,912.00	}
Defendant agrees the i ji dgmen	nt may be entered against him/her for t of attorney.	the total ahove and for c	Acts malanges	. ·
all rights as authorized in the warran	t of attorney.		osis, releases and	a waive
		(ha	-	
	0~	1100		
r		Attorney for defe	ndant	·
		•		
•	0/			
	4			
	JUDGMEI/T ORDER		1	
	0,	į	i	
It is ordered that plaintiff First	t Eagle Bank f/k/a First Eagle Na	ional Bank		•
recover from defendant The 2040 Wes	st Belmont L.L.C., Michael N. Schwartz	and Scott Y. Schiller jointly	and carrelly	
§ 582,912.00			and severally	
	and costs of suit. Execution	may issue		
Plaintiff may with a sample was	COMMENTS CONTROL OF STREET, AND STREET,	4/		
Thereby of Moral Commercial Greek	nal documents upon filing certified cop	oies with the clerk		
Thereby of Note and Commercial Greek contlication is effixed is a different	antees attached fiere to as exhibits shall no	ot merge into this Judgment	Order.	
MAD NO VIEW		^	75.	
Tela		$-\Lambda$	-(C) ,_	
managed total with	ENTER:		CV	
Clerk of the Circuit Court		OKW The same		
Company of the second s	COLUMN TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Judge William	Ta dadge's No	- 1
Atty. No.: 38348		ADT ASSOCIATION	: 20 EU 1812-6241	₽,
Name: Justin Newman/Field and Go	oldberg, LLC			
Atty. for: Plaintiff		MAR 5 a	TEN .	
Address: 10 South LaSalle Street, Su	uite 2910	CLERT OF THE VEN	Q/281	
City/State/Zip: Chicago, IL 60603	*	DEPUTY CLERK	III GOURT	.a.
Telephone: 312-408-7200	Sa.)	The state of the s		1
			171. 1	7 .

0906531067 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN 11	HE CIRCUIT COURT OF C	COOK COUN	(Rev. 4/3/03) CCG 0
• •			TIME 00:00
First Eagle Bank f/k/a First Eagle	National Bank	7	Confession
γ.	Plainti	ff	No
The 2040 West Belmont L.L.C., Mocott Y. Schiller	lichael N. Schwartz and	~	Amount claimed \$ 582,912.00
A .	Defendan		,
			995
·	COMPLAI	INT	
Plaintiff, First Eagle Bank ff./	2 First Posts M. J.		- 4 25 25
			, owns each of the following instrume
ecuted and delivered, for value receiv	ved, by defondant, Promiss	ory Note da	ted December 21,2006 from
The 2040 West Be	elmont L.L.C.	\$550,00	
Date	0/	Amou	
Ommaraial Comment	1		7
ommercial Guarantees dated Dece th instrument is attached as an exhibi	ander 21, 2006 from Mic	hael N. Sch	wartz and Scott Y. Schiller
(b) One or more of the defendants (c) One or more of the defendants Plaintiff is the actual bona fide own	s own property, real or pers		
/	ter of the attached instrume	nt by assignn	nent for
		Dated	170
There is due from defendant:			0.
cipal \$ <u>5</u> 43,746.24			O _{FC}
Space 5.10,740.24	Less rebate Zero Doll	ars	Balance \$ 543,746.24
			Interest \$ 38,260.76
		•	Attorney's fee \$ 899.00
tiff asks judgment against defendant i	for the amount due		Total \$ 582,912.00
(54	")	$-\Omega$	M
n Newman		4 .	Attorney for plaintiff
it ideminan	on oa	th states that	t the allegation in this complaint are true.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COO

ÓFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY R SPIEWAK
KIMBERLY R SPIEWAK